

FISCHER CHEMIC LTD
(Formerly FISCHER INORGANICS & AROMATICS LTD)
3/240, Govindan Nagar, Palavakkam, Chennai - 600 041.
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June 2010

		Rupees in Lakhs				
PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.06.10	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.06.09	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.06.10	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.06.09	Previous Accounting year ended 31.03.09	
	Audited/ Unaudited	Audited/ Unaudited	Audited/ Unaudited	Audited/ Unaudited	Audited/ Unaudited	
1.(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	53.72	34.57	53.72	34.57	260.58	
(b) Other Operating Income	0.00	0.25	0.00	0.25	91.99	
2. Expenditure						
a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(0.54)	(3.50)	(0.54)	(3.50)	(15.20)	
b) Consumption of Raw Material	26.10	12.26	26.10	12.26	154.52	
c) Purchase of traded goods						
d) Employees cost	7.81	12.18	7.81	12.18	33.98	
e) Depreciation	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50	31.55	
f) Other expenditure	19.92	17.42	19.92	17.42	83.88	
g) Total (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	59.79	44.86	59.79	44.86	288.73	
3. Profit from Operations before Other income, interest and exceptional items (1 - 2)	-6.07	-10.04	-6.07	-10.04	63.84	
4. Other Income						
5. Profit before interest and exceptional items (3+4)	-6.07	-10.04	-6.07	-10.04	63.84	
6. Interest	0.72	0.44	0.72	0.44	2.93	
7. Profit after interest but before exceptional items (5-6)	-6.79	-10.48	-6.79	-10.48	60.91	
8. Exceptional Items			Nil			
9. Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	-6.79	-10.48	-6.79	-10.48	60.91	
10. Tax expenses	Nil		Nil		2.62	
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-6.79	-10.48	-6.79	-10.48	58.29	
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. _____)	Nil		Nil			
13. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	-6.79	-10.48	-6.79	-10.48	58.29	
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	344.00	344.00	344.00	344.00	344.00	

15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	16.50	16.50	16.50	16.50	15.00
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-0.20	-0.30	-0.20	-0.30	1.69
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-0.20	-0.30	-0.20	-0.30	1.69
Public Shareholding					
- Number of Shares	2933048	2879548	2933048	2879548	2879548
- Percentage of Shareholding	85.26	83.70	85.26	83.70	83.70
18. Promoters and Promoter group shareholding**					
a) Pledged / Encumbered					
No. of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Percentage of shares (As a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Percentage of shares (As a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Non-Encumbered					
Number of Shares	506952	560452	506952	560452	506952
Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share holding of Promoter and Promoter group)	14.73	16.29	14.73	16.29	14.73
Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share capital of the company)					

The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.07.10

2. The Company operates under single segment (i.e) Chemicals and related products
3. Figures for earlier periods are regrouped wherever necessary as per the new format.
4. Investor complaints during the quarter 01.04.10 to 30.06.10.

Received	: Nil
Disposed Off	: Nil
Lying unresolved	: Nil